FILE

FEB 17 2004
CAUSE ON. 4213

Resolution No. 2004-1 \B@,%ﬁ/w

(Rescinds Resolution 2003-9) CLERK BROWN CIRCUIT COURT

CORDRY SWEETWATER CONSERVANCY DISTRI
8377 Cordry Drive Nineveh, IN 46164

WHEREAS it has been determined that it is necessary to transfer monies from
one budget classification to another in order to supplement other appropriations within
the General Fund and such transfer does not necessitate expenditures of more money
than was set in detail in the budget approved by the State Board of Tax Commissioners:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers be made to the
2004 budget on January 1, 2004 and wages be established as follows for the 2004
budget:

$17,873.00 from PERSONAL SERVICES, Appropriation #101, Performance
Increases, to PERSONAL SERVICES as follows:

Annual Weekly Hourly

$2,040 to Approp. #110 Conservancy Manager 40,000 769.23 19.23

$2,080 to Approp. #114 Maint Operator 22,360 430.00 10.75
$2,236 to Approp. #115 Financial Clerk 25,116 483.00 12.08
$2,652 to Approp. #116 Water Clerk 22,932 441.00 11.03

$2,113 to Approp. #118 Water Maint Operator 25,584 492.00 12.30
$2,588 to Approp. #119 Road Maint Operator 28,135 541.06 13.53

$1,748 to Approp. #131 Security Officer 35,670 685.96 17.15
$ 980 to Approp. #132 Security Officer 28,618 650.35 13.76
$ 374 to Approp. #133 Security Officer 26,212 504.08 12.60
$1,062 to Approp. #134 Security Officer 25,158 483.81 12.10

APPROVED this 12th day of February 2004 at Nineveh, Indiana.

%/w/x. S\V/M% .y JG‘%

Tim Dearth Chairman Vernon McGaha, Vice-Chairman

Horace Hays, Secretar( Ro ert Mays




"’ff? /j‘/‘/ﬂ‘ / ﬁgiz/‘/é;//é

r/” A §E S ity N Al 3
/ Paul Brinker £ Larry Harder
Norman Noe

~ B
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _! 2~ day of
February 2004.

m&,&,ﬂ\&d A-\ QJY\ CXLUQ@DKJ NOT, AR’%’]‘,‘[‘;‘[K{(&: J ANDERSON

OF INDI.
Martha Anderson, Not ANA

Public BROWN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 31,2010



